


NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEW AL 

CONTRACT NUMBER 

CC170321001 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 

002 

REQUISITION/REQUEST NUMBER 

NIA 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 

RJ Kool Company 
234 West 1211t Avenue 
North Kansas City, MO 64116 

State Of Missouri 
Office Of Administration 
Division Of Purchasing 

POBox809 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809 
http://oa.mo.gov/purchasing 

CONTRACT TITLE 

Aquawing Ozone System 

CONTRACT PERIOD 

February 3, 2018 through February 2, 2019 

SAM ll VENDOR NUMBER/MisiiouriBUYS SYSTEM ID 

4209839120 2 / MB00089763 

STA TE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

State of Missouri 
Various Agency Locations 

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF l\USSOURI AS FOLLOWS: 

Contract CCl 70321001 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached amendment #002, dated 10/16/17. 

BUYER BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION 
Email: Kristina.cramer@oa.mo. gov 

Kristina Cramer Phone: (573) 751- 1695 Fax: (573) 526-9816 
SIGNATURE OF BUYER DATE 

\\~C~ \0-1'1-!l 
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 

#Jiup~~J Karen S. Boeger 



i 
I 
f 

l 
l 
l 
j 
I 
~ 
,1 

I 

I 
I 

···--· - ,- . ·-··- -------- ·-· .. -... ,. .. -· -···" ---~ 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 
DMSION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING) 
CONTRACT RENEWAL 

AMENDMENT NO.: 002 
CONTRACT NO.: CC170321001 
TITLE: Aqua wing Ozone System 
ISSUEDATE: 9/18/17 

TO: RJ Kool Company 
234 West 12'" Avenue 
North Kansas City, MO 64116 

REQ NO.: NR 931 YYY18708033 
BUYER: Kristina Cramer 
PHONE NO.: (573) 751-1695 
E-MAIL: kristina.cramer@oa.mo.gov 

RETURN AMENDMENT BY NO LATER THAN: 10/2/17 AT 5:00 PM CENTRAL TIME 

RETURN AMENDMENT TO THE DMSION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING) BY E-MAIL, FAX, OR 
MAIL/COURIER: 

j. SCAN.AND E-MAlL,TO: . ..,_J J!:!~ne.w\Pj!l'"!!@oa.mo.gov_,,, ..... __ ,, ........ ______ ................................................... ..J 
!-FAX TO: ....... ·-······-···---............ _,j i573) 526--9816 ........................... - ... - ................ _ .. ,._ ................. - ....... ,_ ............................... .J r ~ELIVER.To:"""'"'I =:~:::~: ;~··~:~~::r::::t, ~;~!'0~:.

1~!~::n .. City, 
0

MO ·i 
j .................................. - .............................. i.. 65101-1517 .................................. _ ..... ____ .......................... - ............................... _ .................... J 

DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOB (Free On Board) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 

VEMDORNAME .1?~ ~ 
1'I..ULINGADDR£$S 

COICTACT iRSON 

-;tf~'J/ 

State of Missouri 
Various Agency Locations 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED 

"'1M""1lBOYSSYSTIMJD(Sll'VllmlO'Rl'ROIIIU~MA.lNUffl>1UifATJO,'IS~ 

;>J--J 

~av/Co..,.,___ 

IRS Tax-Excrn· 
DATE 

I 
rrn.w; 

I 
l 
! 
I 
I 
! 
! 
I 

I 
I 
! 

I 
! 
! 

I 
~ 



ContractCC17032100I Page2 

AMENDMENT #002 TO CONTRACT CC17032100l 

CONTRACT TITLE: Aquawing Ozone System 

CONTRACT PERIOD: February 3, 2018 through February 2, 2019 

The State ofMissowi hereby exercises its option to renew the above-referenced contract. 

The contractor shall indicate on the attached pricing page(s) the firm, fixed prices for the above contract period. 
Any price increases quoted must not exceed the maxim.um price stated in the contract. The contractor shall 
understand and agree if the contractor responds with any renewal period pricing increase, such increase may result 
in a justification request or in the state conducting a new procurement process rather than accepting the 
contractor's proposed renewal option pricing. 

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the contract shall remain and apply hereto. The contractor shal1 sign 
and return this docwnent, along with completed pricing, on or before the date indicated. 

The contractor's failure to complete and return this document shall not stop the action specified herein. If the 
contractor fails to complete and return this document prior to the return date specified or the effective date of the 
contract period stated above, whichever is later, the state may renew the contract at the same price(s) as the 
previous contract period or at the price(s) allowed by the contract. whichever is lower. 



Contract CCI 70321001 Page3 

PRICING PAGE 

Line l"Renewal 

Item Item Description Maximum Price 
(Firm, Fixed Price) 

Finn, Fixed Monthly Price Per System, Per 
Facility d/£:vro ] Preventive Maintenance Services for the 
Installed Aquawing Ozone Systems at the 
Locations Identified in Attachment One 

Finn, Fixed Price Per Hour for Labor q~/HR 2 Normal Business Hours: Monday through $ 

Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

Firm, Fixed Price Per Hour for Labor 

3 After Business Hours: Monday through $NIA/HR 

Friday 

4 
Firm, Fixed Price Per Hour for Labor 

$ NIA/HR 
W cekends: Saturday and Sunday 

Finn, fixed percentage discount off current 
5 manufacturer's list price for parts and 

supplies 
10% 

Firm, fixed percentage discount off current 

6 manufacturer's list price for generators and 25% 
concentrators 














































	CC170321001.pdf
	17-1102 AMENDMENT 002
	CC170321001


